
FINAL PROTOCOL WORKSHEET for Ventilation Systems: DESIGN 
Supply-/ Extract-Air Ventilation System with Heat Recovery 

Project 

Object Bnd-terrace house 
Ventilation Planning 

Co111)11ny: Passive Bouse Ventilation 

Locatlcn street, No.: 
LoCallon Postcode, Town 
Bu!ldlng OWner Name: 

Building OWner Phone No.: 
Year of Construction 

Passive street 123 
12345 Passive City 
John Doe 

2017 

Person In Charge: 

street, No.: 

Postcode, City: 
PIIDne No.: 
Date: 

John Smith 
Passive street 12 
12345 Passive City 
00000 

11 / 23 / 2015 
' 

Signature: � �r 
standard UM or apeclal requlrementa: 

Dimensioning of tho ventilation system according to standard 
uso conditions 

2. Crltefla far dimensioning the airflow volUfflff 
reference values 

lrnh air demand: 

per peraon: �I _3_o_�lm'lh x 
el.tract air demand: 

kllchena:
§§

0 m'lh x 
bathlODIIIII, utility rooms etc.: 40 m'lh x 

WC, s!Drage, etc.: 20 m'lh lt 

starting value nominal airflow (standard operation): 

a. Dlalrlbullon Of the airflow volume flow rate 

number 

t 

sum: 

120.0 lm'lh 

60.0 m'lh 
40.0 m'lh 
80.0 m'lh 

m'lh 

resulting llllrtlng values 

...__120_.o _ _,,m'lh 

I 180.0 I m'lh 

...__1ao_.o _ _,!m'lh 

Nr. Room Area Clear�ht RoomVolwne l'jrVCliurne �- � A/tr uwnc>a IUlTII Tvna of Flow-0ff Vent 
(each valve Individually) A II Axil Vro Vo; VTltllaX1H n (door gap, grid In door leaf 

1 Robby room 43.52 

2 storage roam 12.96 

3 Teahnical space 14.68 
4 Office 15.20 
5 Living / Jti tchen 53.08 
6 Kaster bathroam 11.28 

7 Bedrocm 2 14.64 
8 Bedrocm 3 15.36 
9 Kaster bedroom 17.52 

10 Bathroom 4.72 

11 WC S.84 

12 
13 
14 
15 

IUllt 201.80 

4. AdJuated airflow volumes, control range 

Ii. Efficiency requlremen18 

m m' 
2.50 108.8 
2.50 32.4 
2.50 36.7 
2.50 38.0 
2.50 132.7 
2.50 28.2 
2.50 36.6 
2.50 38.4 
2.50 43.8 
2.50 11.8 
2.50 14.6 

- 521.98 

:base venttlaUon 
nominal airflow volume 

peak ventilation 
ventilated area 

ventilated volume 
nominal airflow volume, sum 

: 

:

:

:

: 

m'/h 
35 

20 
60 

20 
20 
25 

180.0 

138.5 
180.0 
234.0 
201.8 
522.0 

0.3 

m'lh 

20 
20 

60 
40 

20 

20 

180.0 

m'lh 
m'lh 
m'lh 
m' 
m' 
1/h 

m'lh 1/h door frame valve .. .l 
0.32 grid in door 

0.62 door gap 

0.55 door gap 

0.53 grid in door 

0.90 grid in door 

1.42 door gap 

0.55 grid in door 

0.52 grid in door 

0.57 grid in door 

1.70 door gap 

1.37 door gap 

- 0.34 

at least 30% below nominal airflow VOiume 
fresh air demand, at least 0.3-fald air cttange rate 
at least 30% above nominal airflow volume 

ventilation unH (manufacturer, product): Example Passive Bouse unit 

efficiency of heat 1'9COVl!fY'. 84 l,i. (acxordlng ta PHI testing melhOd !Or the PHPP) 
max. power consumption In nominal aperatJng mode: 0 • 45 lw (!Or fans and control) 

e. Requlremenla for nalsa p.-ctlan 

A-weighted noise pressure level Of the unit In the living space: �dB(A) 
A-weighted noise pressure level of the unit In the lnstaUatian roam: �d8(A) 

7. Hygienic requirement. 

frame 

frame 
frame 

frame 
frame 
frame 

first link In the chain, If applicable befare subaall heat excllanger 

I 

fresh elrfllter:� 

extracl alrfllter:� at least bathroom and laundry roams; recammendaUan: all el.tract air , 

C PHO GmbH + PHI, Darmstadt 05/2007 






